# Absolutely Positively **Wellington** City Council

Me Heke Ki Poneke

File ref: IRC-4757

## 16 May 2023



#### Suspensions

Thank you for your request made under the Local Government Official Information and Meetings Act 1987 (the Act), received on 24 April 2023. You requested the following information:

- 1. How many members of staff working for your organisation were suspended in the 2022/23 financial year?
- 2. How many members of staff are currently suspended for any reason?
- 3. How many members of staff are currently suspended and are still receiving their salary?
- 4. For those suspended and still receiving their salaries, please indicate the reason for their suspension and the duration of their suspension so far.

Wellington City Council has granted your request for information.

#### **Question 1**

How many members of staff working for your organisation were suspended in the 2022/23 financial year?

Three staff members.

### Questions 2, 3 & 4

How many members of staff are currently suspended for any reason?

How many members of staff are currently suspended and are still receiving their salary?

For those suspended and still receiving their salaries, please indicate the reason for their suspension and the duration of their suspension so far.

No staff members are currently suspended. We are therefore refusing these parts of your request under section 17(e) of the Act because the requested information does not exist.

## Right of review

If you are not satisfied with the Council's response, you may request the Office of the Ombudsman to investigate the Council's decision. Further information is available on the Ombudsman website, www.ombudsman.parliament.nz.

Please note, we may proactively release our response to your request with your personal information removed.

Thank you again for your request, if you have any questions, please feel free to contact me.

Kind regards

Ollie Marchant
Official Information